income and a $201,000 increase in income from fiduciary activities.

3

Edgar Filing: PARK NATIONAL CORP /OH/ - Form 8-K

5

Other expense of $41.4 million for the three months ended March 31, 2016 represented a decrease of $572,000, or
1.4%, compared to $41.9 million for the same period in 2015. The $572,000 decrease was primarily related to a
decrease of $1.1 million related to employee benefits expense and a reduction in expenses as $1.1 million was
recognized in the first quarter of 2015 related to a prepayment penalty on borrowings and a contract termination fee,
offset by a $461,000 increase in salary expense, a $587,000 increase in furniture and equipment expense, and an
$823,000 increase in professional fees and services.

PNB results for the three months ended March 31, 2016 and 2015 and for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2015
included income and expense related to participations in legacy Vision assets. The impact of these participations on
particular items within PNB's income and expense is detailed in the table below:

1Q 2016 1Q 2015 2015

(In thousands)  PNB as
reportedAdjustments

 (1) PNB as
adjusted

 PNB as
reportedAdjustments

 (1) PNB as
adjusted

 PNB as
reported Adjustments (1) PNB as

adjusted
Net interest income $57,155$ 561 $56,594 $53,821$ 60 $53,761 $220,879$ 241 $220,638
Provision for (recovery of)
loan losses 1,533 (5 ) 1,538 2,022 (541 ) 2,563 7,665 (1,453 ) 9,118

Other income 17,223 (202 ) 17,425 18,012 406 17,606 75,188 1,225 73,963
Other expense 41,360 221 41,139 41,932 235 41,697 167,476 700 166,776
Income before income
taxes $31,485$ 143 $31,342 $27,879$ 772 $27,107 $120,926$ 2,219 $118,707

Federal income tax
expense 9,741 44 9,697 8,720 241 8,479 36,581 671 35,910

Net income $21,744$ 99 $21,645 $19,159$ 531 $18,628 $84,345 $ 1,548 $82,797
(1) Adjustments consist of the impact on the particular items reported in PNB's income statement of PNB
participations in legacy Vision assets.

The impact of Vision Bank participations includes: interest income, net recoveries from loans previously charged off,
net gains on the sale of OREO, other OREO income, gains on the sale of loans and other expenses.

The table below provides certain balance sheet information and financial ratios for PNB as of March 31, 2016,
December 31, 2015 and March 31, 2015.

(In thousands) March 31,
2016

December
31, 2015

March 31,
2015

%
change
from
12/31/15

%
change
from
03/31/15

Loans $5,023,659 $5,029,072 $4,786,901 (0.11 )% 4.95  %
Allowance for loan losses 54,646 54,453 53,141 0.35  % 2.83  %
Net loans 4,969,013 4,974,619 4,733,760 (0.11 )% 4.97  %
Investment securities 1,599,598 1,641,539 1,454,895 (2.55 )% 9.95  %
Total assets 7,347,378 7,229,764 7,212,490 1.63  % 1.87  %
Average assets (1) 7,325,133 7,219,898 7,118,563 1.46  % 2.90  %
Efficiency ratio 55.28 %56.42 %58.24 % (2.02 )% (5.08 )%
Return on average assets (2) 1.19 %1.17 %1.09 % 1.71  % 9.17  %
(1) Average assets for the three months ended March 31, 2016 and 2015, and for the fiscal year ended December 31,
2015.
(2) Annualized for the three months ended March 31, 2016 and 2015.

PNB's allowance for loan losses increased by $193,000, or 0.35%, to $54.6 million at March 31, 2016, compared to